Performance fees payable – 1,092 1,092

Commission payable – 210 210

Fund expenses payable – 178,919 178,919

Liabilities 904,749 3,777,904 4,682,653

Interest sensitivity gap 41,238,770

CFM UCITS ICAV

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 31 December 2023 (continued)

73

9. Risks associated with financial instruments (continued)

(a) Market risk (continued)

(iii) Interest rate risk (continued)

The following tables detail the effect on net assets should interest rates have
increased/decreased by 50 basis points (“bps”) with all other variables remaining constant,
assuming that a 50 bps increase/decrease in the base interest rate would result in a
correlating 50 bps increase/decrease in the value of net assets. In reality, an
increase/decrease of 50 bps would not result in a direct correlating increase/decrease in the
fair value of net assets, as the movement in the value of the net assets would depend on the
individual asset class and/or market sentiment towards any sensitivity in the interest rate.

As at 31 December 2023

CFM IS Trends Equity Capped Fund

  Interest   Non-interest

  bearing   bearing   Total

  Euro   Euro   Euro

Net assets after 50 bps increase 60,549,623 25,957,073 86,506,696
Net assets after 50 bps decrease 59,947,139 25,957,073 85,904,212

CFM Quant Sustainable Absolute Return Fund

  Interest   Non-interest

  bearing   bearing   Total

  Euro   Euro   Euro

Net assets after 50 bps increase 5,307,760 811,877 6,119,637
Net assets after 50 bps decrease 5,254,946 811,877 6,066,823

CFM IS Trends Fund

  Interest   Non-interest

  bearing   bearing   Total

  Euro   Euro   Euro

Net assets after 50 bps increase 43,214,912 14,366,332 57,581,244
Net assets after 50 bps decrease 42,784,912 14,366,332 57,151,244

CFM UCITS ICAV

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 31 December 2023 (continued)

74

9. Risks associated with financial instruments (continued)

(a) Market risk (continued)

(iii) Interest rate risk (continued)

As at 31 December 2022

CFM IS Trends Equity Capped Fund

  Interest   Non-interest

  bearing   bearing   Total

  Euro   Euro   Euro

Net assets after 50 bps increase 74,699,082 11,296,874 85,995,956
Net assets after 50 bps decrease 73,955,808 11,296,874 85,252,682

CFM Quant Sustainable Absolute Return Fund

  Interest   Non-interest